Contact: Jessica Bowers, Vice President/Marketing/CRA Officer

The Community Bank Zanesville, Ohio 740.454.1600

ibowers@thecombank.com

## The Bank 740.454.1600 The ComBank.com

## For Immediate Release



## Adele Gall is promoted at The Community Bank

**Zanesville, Ohio** – "Adele Gall has been promoted to Senior Vice President/Chief Financial Officer of The Community Bank. We're very pleased to make this announcement of Adele leading our Company in this key role. She has been a valuable leader of our management team for the past 15 years. Adele's solid financial leadership, strategic focus, and proven track record to drive strong financial performance has played an integral role to the continued growth and profitability of The Community Bank. Please join me in congratulating Adele on this well-deserved promotion," said Eric S. Holsky, President and CEO.

Adele is a lifelong resident of the Perry County area and her close ties to the community fit ideally with The Community Bank's philosophy. She volunteers and supports many local charitable organizations and is involved with her children's sports and academic activities. Adele began her banking career after graduating in 1999 with Bachelor of Business Administration in Finance from Ohio University. Adele continued her education by obtaining a Master's of Business Administration from the Weatherhead School of

Management at Case Western Reserve University with a major in Banking and Finance in 2002. She also recently graduated from Financial Managers School, presented by the Graduate School of Banking at the University of Wisconsin-Madison and the Financial Managers Society.

For more information concerning The Community Bank's products, services and locations, we welcome you to our website at <a href="mailto:TheComBank.com">TheComBank.com</a> or you may contact Jessica Bowers, Vice President/Marketing/CRA Officer at The Community Bank's Downtown Zanesville Banking Office at 740.454.1600 or via email <a href="mailto:jbowers@thecombank.com">jbowers@thecombank.com</a>. The Community Bank can also be followed on Facebook, Instagram, Twitter and LinkedIn.

## **About The Community Bank**

The Community Bank is a wholly-owned subsidiary of CommunityBanc, Inc. Founded in 1902 in Crooksville, Ohio by a group of local businessmen to answer the need for a banking resource close to home. Since then, with headquarters in Zanesville, Ohio, The Community Bank's commitment to exceptional customer service and emphasis on the growth of small business has driven the Company's assets to over \$541,000,000.

A full range of financial products and services are available at 11 Banking Offices in Downtown, South, West, East and North Zanesville, New Concord, Frazeysburg, Crooksville, Downtown and Southgate Parkway Cambridge, and Newark, along with a dedicated Lending Center in Heath. Wealth Management services are available through Community Financial Advisors located in the Downtown Zanesville Banking Office.